

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-with:

4/12

ALL IN THE YEAR 2021

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 12th day of APRIL, 2021

Musin Rams— Signature

Proof of Publication of PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO TO TRANSFER **REAL PROPERTY**

Notice is hereby given pursuant California Government Code Section 25365 that the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County intends to consider the transfer of real property located at 525 Main Street, Placerville, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 002-151-03-100, to the City of Placerville. The Board of Supervisors will consider a transfer of this property at a public meeting of the Board on April 20, 2020, at 9:00 a.m. or soon thereafter. The public meeting will be held remotely. Information and instructions for viewing and participating in the remote public meeting can be found in the Board of Supervisors meeting agenda, which can be viewed online at https://eldorado.legistar.com/ Calendar.aspx. Written comments may be submitted to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by e-mail to edc.cob@edcgov.us.